© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco D9858 Advanced Receiver Transcoder
Product Overview
The Cisco® D9858 Advanced Receiver Transcoder (Figure 1) can deliver MPEG-4 high definition (HD) services to
MPEG-2 cable television (CATV) headends. The Cisco D9858 extends the distribution options for MPEG-4
Advanced Video Coding (AVC) HD from solely MPEG-4 environments to existing MPEG-2 networks. Support for
simultaneous dual-channel decryption and transcoding provides density for locations requiring more then a single
channel. The Cisco D9858 can be used to provide a down-converted standard definition (SD) MPEG-2 program

Figure 2.   Cisco D9858 Advanced Receiver Transcoder
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Cisco D9858 Features Part Number
2CH Advanced Receiver Transcoder 1RU with ATP-ISE D9858-2CH-ATP-1RU
2CH Advanced Receiver Transcoder 1RU with GEN-ISE D9858-2CH-GEN-1RU
Cisco D9858 User Default Settings Part Number
GENERIC pool user default settings D9858-UD-GENERIC
SCRIPPS user default settings D9858-UD-SCRIPPS
HALLMARK user default settings D9858-UD-HALLMARK
ANE user default settings D9858-UD-ANE
COMCAST user default settings D9858-UD-COMCAST
LIBERTY user default settings D9858-UD-LIBERTY
ALTITUDE user default settings D9858-UD-ALTITUDE
ATP pool user default settings D9858-UD-ATP
Table 3 provides ordering information on country-specific power cords.
Table 3. Ordering Information: Country-Specific Power Cords
Power Cord Descriptions Part Number
North American Power Cord (US, IEC, 10AMP, 2.5m) CAB-PWR-DMN-US